SITRANS WFS300 sensing heads
Overview
SITRANS WFS300 sensing heads
7/29
Overview
SITRANS WFS300 and WFS320 sensing heads are out-of-the process
sensing elements for SITRANS WF300 series solids flowmeters.
Benefits

7/31
Selection and ordering data (Continued)
Further designs Order Code
Please add "-Z" to article no. and specify order code(s).
Stainless steel tag [69 x 38 mm (2.7 x 1.5 inch)], Measur
ing-point number/identification (max. 27 characters), spe
cify in plain text.
Y15
Application Eng. reference number (max.15 characters),
specify in plain text.
Y31
Manufacturer's test certificate: According to EN 10204-2.2 C11
Instruction manuals
All literature is available to download for free, in a range
of languages, at
Calibration hanger weights Article No.
20 g (0.04 lb) 7MH7724-1AC
50 g (0.1 lb) 7MH7724-1AD
100 g (0.2 lb) 7MH7724-1AE
200 g (0.4 lb) 7MH7724-1AF
500 g (1.1 lb) 7MH7724-1AG
1 000 g (2.2 lb) 7MH7724-1AH
2 000 g (4.4 lb) 7MH7724-1AJ
5 000 g (11 lb) 7MH7724-1AK
Note: calibration accessories should be ordered as a separ
ate item on the order.
Spare parts Article No.
LDVT conditioner in NEMA 4 enclosure (to interface SF500
or SIWAREX FTC and LVDT sensor)
7MH7723-1AJ
Silicone inner diaphragm 7MH7723-1DN
Silicone outer diaphragm 7MH7723-1DP
PTFE inner diaphragm 7MH7723-1AL
PTFE outer diaphragm 7MH7723-1AM
LVDT transformer and core, standard spare 7MH7723-1DS
Encapsulated LVDT replacement kit 7MH7723-1DE
Damping fluid, 1 000 CS, 1 lb bottle 7MH7723-1EU
Damping fluid, 3 000 CS, 1 lb bottle 7MH7723-1EV
Damping fluid, 5 000 CS, 1 lb bottle 7MH7723-1EW
Range spring assembly, C2 7MH7723-1EX
Range spring assembly, C3 7MH7723-1EY
Range spring assembly, C4 7MH7723-1FA
Range spring assembly, C5 7MH7723-1FB
Range spring assembly, C6 7MH7723-1FC
Range spring assembly, C7 7MH7723-1FD
Range spring assembly, C8 7MH7723-1FE
Range spring assembly, C9 7MH7723-1FF
Range spring assembly, C10 7MH7723-1FG
Range spring assembly, C11 7MH7723-1FH
Range spring assembly, C12 7MH7723-1FJ
Range spring assembly, C13 7MH7723-1FK
Range spring assembly, C14 7MH7723-1FL
Leaf spring, A2, kit 7MH7723-1BN
Leaf spring, A3, kit 7MH7723-1BP
WFS300 calibration wheel kit 7MH7723-1KB
Circuit card, LVDT, conditioner, internal to sensing head 7MH7723-1ET
WFS300 replacement O-ring kit 7MH7723-1DC
Side mount gasket replacement 7MH7723-1FT
Siemens WT 10 · 2022
Solid Flowmeters
© Siemens AG 2022

1) For use with Compu series integrators or when externally mounted LVDT conditioner required. See Note under Classification.
2) Available with classification option 1 only.
Further Designs Order Code
Please add "-Z" to article no. and specify order code(s).
Stainless steel tag [69 x 38 mm (2.7 x 1.5 inch)], Measur
ing-point number/identification (max. 27 characters), spe
cify in plain text.
Y15
Application Eng. reference number (max.15 characters),
specify in plain text.
Y31
Manufacturer's test certificate: According to EN 10204-2.2 C11
Instruction manual
All literature is available to download for free, in a range
of languages, at
Siemens WT 10 · 2022
Solid Flowmeters
© Siemens AG 2022
SITRANS WFS300 sensing heads
7/33
Selection and ordering data (Continued)
Further Designs Order Code
Calibration hanger weights Article No.
20 g (0.04 lb) 7MH7724-1AC
50 g (0.1 lb) 7MH7724-1AD
100 g (0.2 lb) 7MH7724-1AE
200 g (0.4 lb) 7MH7724-1AF
500 g (1.1 lb) 7MH7724-1AG
1 000 g (2.2 lb) 7MH7724-1AH
2 000 g (4.4 lb) 7MH7724-1AJ
5 000 g (11 lb) 7MH7724-1AK
Note: calibration accessories should be ordered as a separ
ate item on the order.
Spare Parts Article No.
LVDT conditioner in NEMA 4 enclosure to interface SF500
and LVDT sensor
7MH7723-1AJ
Silicone inner diaphragm 7MH7723-1DQ
Silicone outer diaphragm 7MH7723-1DR
PTFE inner diaphragm 7MH7723-1BA
PTFE outer diaphragm 7MH7723-1BB
LVDT transformer and core, standard spare 7MH7723-1DS
Encapsulated LVDT replacement kit 7MH7723-1DE
Damping fluid, 1 000 CS, 1 lb bottle 7MH7723-1EU
Damping fluid, 3 000 CS, 1 lb bottle 7MH7723-1EV
Damping fluid, 5 000 CS, 1 lb bottle 7MH7723-1EW
Range spring assembly, D1 7MH7723-1FM
Range spring assembly, D2 7MH7723-1FN
Range spring assembly, D3 7MH7723-1FP
Range spring assembly, D4 7MH7723-1FQ
Range spring assembly, D5 7MH7723-1GJ
Leaf spring kit 7MH7723-1BQ
Circuit card, LVDT, conditioner, internal to sensing head 7MH7723-1ET
WFS320 calibration wheel kit 7MH7723-1KA
WFS320 replacement o-ring kit 7MH7723-1DD
WFS320 Taper Pin, spare 7MH7723-1GD
Siemens WT 10 · 2022
Solid Flowmeters
© Siemens AG 2022